# OP \$40.00 4687365

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John R. Ring		02/19/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DC BLOX INC.	
Street Address:	6 West Druid Hills Drive NE, Suite 400	
City:	Brookhaven	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30329	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4687365	DCBLOX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-359-8000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Craig A. Beaker

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125876-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig A. Beaker
SIGNATURE:	/Craig A. Beaker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TrademarkAssignment.Signed.20180221#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment.Signed.20180221#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0826

900440124

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between John R. Ring, a United States individual with an address at 971 St Lyonn Courts, Marietta, Georgia 30068, United States of America ("Assignor"), and DC BLOX INC., a Georgia corporation with a business address at 6 West Druid Hills Drive NE, Suite 400, Brookhaven, Georgia 30329, United States of America ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark dcBLOX, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights, and the right to recover for past infringement, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademark and any applications and registrations thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and the portion of the business associated therewith, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants that it has not pledged, mortgaged, assigned, transferred, or otherwise granted any rights or interests in the Trademarks to any third party.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.
- 4. The parties may execute this Assignment in counterparts, each of which together shall be deemed the complete and fully executed agreement.
- 5. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.
- 6. The Effective Date of this Assignment shall be the later date of the signatures of the parties below.

ASSIGNOR:

John R. Ring

me: John R. F

Date: February 19, 2018

ASSIGNEE:

DC REOX INC

Name: Kevin O'Donnell
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date:

02/19/2018

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
deBLOX	United States	86/245,814	April 8, 2014	4,687,365	Feb. 17, 2015	Cl. 42: Computer services, namely, providing virtual and non virtual application servers, web servers, file servers, co-location servers, load balancing servers, redundancy servers, media servers and database servers of variable capacity to third party computing and data storage facilities; Electronic data storage; Rental of computer software, data processing equipment and computer peripheral devices; Rental of data processing apparatus; Rental services relating to data processing equipment and computers

138579177.1

**RECORDED: 02/21/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0828